

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6533/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in WP No. 46714/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. MEENAKSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.6533/2004)

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

J. Meenakshi

...Respondent

ORDER

Heard the parties.

Leave granted.

These matters are squarely covered by the decision of the Constitution Bench rendered in Secretary, State of Karnataka & Ors. Vs. Umadevi (3) & Ors., (2006) 4 SCC 1. In view thereof, the order impugned is set aside and the appeal is allowed.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
October 26, 2007.